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Package contents
+ 1xROG Spatha Gaming Mouse
+ 1x2-meter USB cable
+ 1x1-meter USB cable
+ 2xJapan-made Omron mouse switches
+ 1 xWireless receiver/charging dock
1 x Travel case

« 1xUser documentation

+  2xROG logo stickers

System requirements

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB of hard disk space (for optional software installation)
+ Internet connection (for downloading optional software)

« USBport

Customizing with ROG Armoury

For more programmable buttons, performance settings, lighting effects, surface calibration,
and profile settings, download and install the ROG Armoury from www.asus.com.

2 Quick Start Guide



Device features
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ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse



Laser sensor

Mouse charging connectors
Power switch

Pair button

Wireless receiver/charging dock
Dock charging connectors

e Backward button Pair button (Dock)
e Programmable thumb buttons

e Screw hole

e + e Change profiles (download ROG Armoury to customize profiles)

Micro USB cable

(o)
OGO 6

Dock LED indicator
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Getting started

To set up your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse as a wired mouse:

1. Connect the micro USB cable to your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse.

2. Connect the USB cable to your computer’s USB port.

To set up your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse as a wireless mouse:

1. Connect the micro USB cable to your wireless
receiver/charging dock.

2. Connect the USB cable to your computer’s USB
port.

NOTE: Download the driver from http:/www.
asus.com then install it in your computer.

3. Press the Pair button on the rear of your
wireless receiver/charging dock.

4. Slide the Power Switch to turn on your ROG
Spatha Gaming Mouse.

5. Press the Pair button on your ROG Spatha
Gaming Mouse.

6. The Dock LED indicator will light green
when your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse has
successfully paired.

NOTE: Click on the left button to wake your ROG
Spatha Gaming Mouse from sleep mode.

To update your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse firmware:
1. Launch ROG Armoury.
2. Connect ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse to your computer as a wired mouse.

3. Click Next on the popup window to start the firmware update.

NOTE: The popup window will only appear if there is a new firmware update available.

IMPORTANT! When you encounter a problem while updating the firmware, unplug the micro USB
cable, then press and hold down the left, right and scroll button on your mouse and replug the
micro USB cable to restart the update.

ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse




To update your wireless receiver/charging dock firmware:
1. Launch ROG Armoury.
2. Connect the micro USB cable to your wireless receiver/charging dock.

3. Click Next on the popup window to start the firmware update.

NOTE: The popup window will only appear if there is a new firmware update available.

IMPORTANT! When you encounter a problem while updating the firmware, unplug the micro USB
cable, then press and hold down the Pair button on the wireless receiver/charging dock and replug
the micro USB cable to restart the update.

Replacing the switches

NOTE: Refer to www.asus.com for the list of compatible switches.
If you want to replace the switches, follow the steps below:
1. Remove the four (4) screws and set it aside.

2. Remove the top cover.

3. Replace the switches.

IMPORTANT!
« Ensure to install the switch into the switch socket with its button facing the front of the mouse.
Ensure that the switches are seated properly in the switch sockets.

4. Place the top cover and secure it with the four (4) screws.

Mouse switches
0 2 e e % Switch
@ “ M\‘)/socket
N

Q' Py Switch

] “ ) /ﬁ socket
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Conteudo da embalagem

1 x Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha

1 x cabo USB de 2 metros

1 x cabo USB de 1 metros

2 x interruptores do mouse Omron feitos no Japéao
1 x receptor sem fio/encaixe de carregamento

1 x bolsa de transporte

1 x documentagédo do usuario

2 x adesivos do logotipo ROG

Requisitos do sistema
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
100 MB de espaco livre no disco rigido (para instalagao do software opcional)

Conexao com a Internet (para baixar o software opcional)

Porta USB

Personalizagao com ROG Armoury
Para mais botdes programaveis, configuracdes de desempenho, efeitos de iluminacéo,

calibracao de superficie e configuragdes de perfil, baixe e instale 0 ROG Armoury de www.asus.

com.

c Botéo direito @

O00O060060

Roda de rolagem
Botéo DPI

Conector micro USB 2.0
Botéo esquerdo

Botao avancar

Botao retroceder

Botdes de polegar programaveis

POOCAOBGOO

Orificio de parafuso

Sensor a laser
Conectores de carregamento do mouse
Interruptor de energia

Botéo par

Receptor sem fio/encaixe de
carregamento

Conectores de carregamento de
encaixe

Botéo par (Base de recarga)
Cabo micro USB

Indicador de LED de Base de recarga

e + 6 Mudar perfil (baixe ROG Armoury para personalizar perfis)

Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha
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Inicio de funcionamento

Para configurar seu Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha como um mouse com fio:

1. Conecte o cabo USB do micro no Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha.

2. Conecte o cabo USB a porta USB do computador.

Para configurar o Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha como um mouse sem fio:

1. Conecte o micro cabo USB ao receptor sem
fio/encaixe de carregamento.

2. Conecte o cabo USB a porta USB do
computador.

NOTA: Baixe o driver de http://www.asus.com e,
em seguida, instale-o em seu computador.

(@)
C
D>
(V]
o
®)
o
-
Q
v,

3. Pressione o botao Emparelhar na parte traseira
de seu receptor sem fio/base de recarga.

4. Deslize o interruptor de alimentagdo para ligar
seu Mouse ROG Spatha Gaming.

5. Pressione o botao Emparelhar em seu Mouse
ROG Spatha Gaming.

6. O Dock LED indicador acende verde quando o
Mouse ROG Spatha Gaming for emparelhado

com éxito. e

NOTA: Clique no botao esquerdo para acordar
0 Mouse ROG Spatha Gaming do modo de
suspensao.

Para atualizar o firmware do seu Mouse ROG Spatha Gaming :
1. Abra ROG Armoury.
2. Conecte o Mouse ROG Spatha Gaming ao seu computador como um mouse com fio.

3. Clique em Next (Avancar) na janela pop-up para iniciar a atualizagdo do firmware.

NOTA: Janela pop-up aparecera somente se houver uma nova atualizagao de firmware disponivel.

IMPORTANTE! Quando vocé encontrar um problema ao atualizar o firmware, desconecte o cabo
micro USB, em seguida, pressione e segure o botao esquerdo, direito e role o botdo do mouse e
reconecte o cabo micro USB para reiniciar a atualizagéo.

14 Guia de Inicio Rapido



Para atualizar seu firmware de receptor sem fio/base de recarga:
1. Abra ROG Armoury.
2. Conecte o micro cabo USB ao receptor sem fio/encaixe de carregamento.

3. Clique em Next (Avangar) na janela pop-up para iniciar a atualizacdo do firmware.

NOTA: Janela pop-up aparecera somente se houver uma nova atualizagao de firmware disponivel.

IMPORTANTE! Quando vocé encontrar um problema ao atualizar o firmware, desconecte o cabo
micro USB, em seguida, pressione e mantenha pressionado o botao Emparelhar sobre o receptor
sem fio/encaixe de carregamento e reconecte o cabo micro USB para reiniciar a atualizagao.

Substituindo os interruptores

NOTA: Consulte www.asus.com para a lista de compatibilidade.

Se vocé deseja substituir os interruptores, siga as etapas abaixo:
1. Remova os quatro (4) parafusos e coloque-os de lado.

2. Remova a tampa superior.

3. Substitua os interruptores.

IMPORTANTE!

+  Certifique-se de instalar o interruptor na tomada do interruptor com seu botao para frente do
mouse.

+  Certifique-se de que os interruptores estao posicionados corretamente na tomadas.

4. Coloque a tampa superior e prenda-a com os 4 (quatro) os parafusos.

9 e Interruptores do mouse
D
[‘ r,gg/Tomada do

N interruptor
9,
~6) )
) @ &
Py Tomada do

9 .
(‘ ‘/ﬂ interruptor
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Obsah krabice
+ 1xherni my$ ROG Spatha
+ 1xkabelUSB2m
+ 1xkabelUSB1m
+ 2 xspinace mysi Omron vyrobené v Japonsku
+ 1 xbezdrétovy pfijima¢/nabijeci dok
+ 1xcestovni pouzdro
+ 1xnavod k pouziti
+ 2xnalepky s logem ROG
Pozadavky na systém
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB mista na pevném disku (pro instalaci volitelného softwaru)
«  Pfipojeni k Internetu (pro stazeni volitelného softwaru)
+ Port USB

Pfizplisobeni se softwarem ROG Armoury

Chcete-li ziskat dal3i programovatelna tlacitka, provadét nastaveni vykonu, pouzivat svételné
efekty, kalibrovat povrch a nastavovat profily, stéhnéte si a nainstalujte software ROG Armoury
z webu www.asus.com.

Pravé tlacitko @ Laserovy snimac
Rolovaci kole¢ko

Konektory pro nabijeni mysi

Tlacitko DPI Vypinac

Konektor Micro USB 2.0 Parovaci tlacitko

Levé tlacitko Bezdratovy pfijima¢/nabijeci dok
Tlacitko dopredu Konektory nabijeni v doku
Tlac¢itko dozadu Parovaci tla¢itko (Dok)

Programovatelnd palcova tlacitka Kabel Micro USB

OO

Otvor pro Sroubek @ LED indikator doku

O0O000O00006OC

+ e Zmény profilli (pro pfizpUsobovani profilli si stdhnéte software ROG Armoury)

=
[=2]
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Zaciname

Pokyny pro nastaveni herni mysi ROG Spatha jako kabelové:
1. Pripojte kabel Micro USB k herni mysi ROG Spatha.

2. Pfipojte kabel USB k portu USB pocitace.

Pokyny pro nastaveni herni mys$i ROG Spatha jako bezdratové:
1. Pfipojte kabel Micro USB k bezdratovému
pfijimaci/nabijecimu doku.
2. Pripojte kabel USB k portu USB pocitace.
POZNAMKA: Stahnéte ovlada¢ z webu http://

www.asus.com a potom jej nainstalujte do
pocitace.

3. Stisknéte tlacitko Pair (Parovat) na zadni strané
bezdréatového pfijimace/nabijeciho doku.

4. Posunutim prepinace Power (Napajeni)
zapnéte herni mys ROG Spatha.

5. Stisknéte tlacitko Pair (Parovat) na zadni strané
herni mysi ROG Spatha.

6. Po Uspésném sparovani herni mysi ROG Spatha
bude LED indikator doku svitit zelené.

POZNAMKA: Kliknutim na levé tla¢itko probudte
herni my$ ROG Spatha Gaming z rezimu spanku.

Pokyny pro aktualizaci firmwaru herni mysi ROG Spatha:
1. Spustte software ROG Armoury.
2. Pfipojte herni mys ROG Spatha k pocitaci jako kabelovou mys.

3. Kliknutim na tlacitko Next (Dalsi) v mistnim okné spustte aktualizaci firmwaru.

POZNAMKA: Mistni okno se zobrazi, pouze pokud je k dispozici aktualizace firmwaru.

DULEZITE! Pokud se pfi aktualizovani firmwaru setkate s problémem, odpojte kabel micro USB,
potom stisknéte a podrzte levé tlacitko, pravé tlacitko a rolovaci kole¢ko na mysi a znovu pfipojte
kabel micro USB. Aktualizace se restartuje.

Herni myS ROG Spatha 17



Pokyny pro aktualizaci firmwaru bezdratového pfijimace/nabijeciho doku:
1. Spustte software ROG Armoury.
2. Pripojte kabel micro USB k bezdratovému pfijimaci/nabijecimu doku.

3. Kliknutim na tlacitko Next (Dalsi) v mistnim okné spustte aktualizaci firmwaru.
POZNAMKA: Mistni okno se zobrazi, pouze pokud je k dispozici aktualizace firmwaru.
DULEZITE! Pokud se pii aktualizovani firmwaru setkate s problémem, odpojte kabel micro USB,

potom stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Pair (Pérovat) na bezdratovém pfijimaci/nabijecim doku a znovu
pfipojte kabel micro USB. Aktualizace se restartuje.

P s _vo
Vyména spinacu

POZNAMKA: Seznam kompatibilnich spinac(i najdete na webu www.asus.com.
Pi vyméné spinacd postupujte podle nésledujicich kroka:
1. Odmontujte Ctyfi (4) Sroubky a uloZte stranou.

2. Sejméte horni kryt.
3. Vyménte spinace.
DULEZITE!
Spinac je tfeba nainstalovat do pozice tak, aby jeho tlacitko sméfovalo k predni strané mysi.
Spinace musi byt fddné usazené v pozicich.

4. Nasadte hornikryt a zajistéte jej Ctyfmi (4) Sroubky.

o e e Spinace mysi
& % Pozice
&Vsp[ nace

Q' Py Pozice

) “ ) /ﬂ spinace
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Inhoud verpakking

+ 1 xROG Spatha-spelmuis

+  1xUSB-kabel van 2 meter

+  1xUSB-kabel van 1 meter

+  2xOmron-muisschakelaars gemaakt in Japan
+ 1xDraadloze ontvanger/laaddock

+ 1xReishoes

+ 1xGebruikersdocumentatie

+ 2xROG-logostickers

Systeemvereisten
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB ruimte op de harde schijf (voor optionele software-installatie)
+ Internetverbinding (voor downloaden van optionele software)
+ USB-poort

Aanpassen met ROG Armoury

Voor programmeerbare knoppen, prestatie-instellingen, verlichtingseffecten,
oppervlaktekalibratie en profielinstellingen moet u de ROG Armoury downloaden en
installeren van www.asus.com.

a Knop Rechts
9 Scrollwiel

Laserknop

Laadconnectors muis

Programmeerbare duimknoppen Micro-USB-kabel

9 DPI-knop Voedingsschakelaar

e Micro USB 2.0-connector Knop Koppelen

e Knop Links Draadloze ontvanger/laaddock
6 Knop Vooruit Laadconnectors dock

e Knop Achteruit Knop Koppelen (Dok)

(8]

POOCOOBOOH6

LED indikator doku

9 Schroefgat

9 + 6 Profielen wijzigen (ROG Armoury downloaden om profielen aan te passen)

Nederlands
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Aan de slag

Uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis configureren als bedrade muis:
1. Sluit de micro-USB-kabel aan op uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis.

2. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van uw computer.

Uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis configureren als draadloze muis:

1. Sluit de micro-USB-kabel aan op uw draadloze
ontvanger/laaddock.

2. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van
uw computer.

NB: Download het stuurprogramma van http://
www.asus.com en installeer het vervolgens op
uw computer.

3. Druk op de knop Koppelen op de achterkant
van uw draadloze ontvanger/oplaadstation.

4. Schuif de stroomschakelaar om uw ROG
Spatha-spelmuis in te schakelen.

5. Druk o de knop Koppelen op uw ROG Spatha-
spelmuis.

6. Het LED-indicatielampje van het oplaadstation
gaat groen branden wanneer uw ROG Spatha-
spelmuis succesvol is gekoppeld. 9

NB: Klik op de linkerknop om uw ROG Spatha-
spelmuis uit de slaapstand te halen.

Voor het bijwerken van de firmware van uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis:
1. Start ROG Armoury.
2. Sluit de ROG Spatha-spelmuis aan op uw computer als een bekabelde muis.

3. Klik op Next (Volgende) in het pop-upvenster om de firmware-update te starten.

NB: Het pop-upvenster wordt alleen weergegeven als er een nieuwe firmware-update beschikbaar
is.

BELANGRUJK! Wanneer u een probleem tegenkomt bij het bijwerken van de firmware, koppelt u de
micro-USB-kabel los en houd vervolgens de linker, rechter en scrollknop van uw muis ingedrukt en
sluit de micro-USB-kabel weer aan om de update opnieuw te starten.

=
D
Q.
g)
-
Q
>
o
)
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Voor het bijwerken van de firmware van uw draadloze ontvanger/
oplaadstation:

1. Start ROG Armoury.
2. Sluit de micro-USB-kabel aan op uw draadloze ontvanger/oplaadstation.
3. Klik op Next (Volgende) in het pop-upvenster om de firmware-update te starten.
NB: Het pop-upvenster wordt alleen weergegeven als er een nieuwe firmware-update beschikbaar

IS.

BELANGRIJK! Wanneer u een probleem tegenkomt bij het bijwerken van de firmware, koppelt u de
micro-USB-kabel los en houd vervolgens de knop Koppelen ingedrukt op de draadloze ontvanger/
oplaadstation en sluit de micro-USB-kabel weer aan om de update opnieuw te starten.

De schakelaars vervangen

NB: Raadpleeg www.asus.com voor een lijst met compatibele schakelaars.
Als u de schakelaars wilt vervangen, volgt u de onderstaande stappen:
1. Verwijder de vier (4) schroeven en leg ze aan de kant.

2. Verwijder de bovenkap.
3. Vervang de schakelaars.
BELANGRIJK!

Zorg ervoor dat u de schakelaar installeert in het schakelaarcontact met de knop gericht naar de
voorkant van de muis.

Zorg ervoor dat de schakelaars juist zijn geplaatst in de schakelaarcontacten.

4. Plaats de bovenkap en zet het vast met de vier (4) schroeven.

Muisschakelaars
@ h @) ®
S \ v
A
Schakelaar-

b ¥, J

X

Nederlands
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Pakkauksen sisalto

+ 1 xROG Spatha -pelihiiri

+ 1x2-metrinen USB-kaapeli

+ 1x 1-metrinen USB-kaapeli

+  2xJapanissa tehtyd Omron-hiirikytkintd

+ 1xLangaton vastaanotin/lataustelakka

+ 1xMatkakotelo

« 1 xKayttdopas

+  2xROG-logotarraa
Jarjestelmavaatimukset

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 Mt kiintolevytilaa (valinnaista ohjelmistoasennusta varten)

+ Internet-yhteys (valinnaisen ohjelmiston lataamista varten)
USB-portti

Mukauttaminen ROG Armoury -ohjelmistolla

Jos haluat kayttad ohjelmoitavia painikkeita, suorituskykyasetuksia, valotehosteita, pinnan
kalibrointia ja profiiliasetuksia, lataa ja asenna ROG Armoury osoitteesta www.asus.com.

o Oikea painike @ Laseranturi

Vieritysrulla Hiiren latausliittimet

DPI-painike Virtakytkin
Mikro-USB 2.0 -liitanta Yhteyspainike
Vasen painike Langaton vastaanotin/lataustelakka
Eteenpadin-painike Telakkalatausliittimet

Taaksepdin-painike Yhteyspainike (Telakka)

OO

Ohjelmoitavat peukalopainikkeet Mikro-USB-kaapeli

0000000

Ruuvinreika @ Telakan LED-merkkivalo

9 + @ Muuta profiileita (lataa ROG Armoury profiilien mukauttamista varten)
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Néin paaset alkuun

ROG Spatha -pelihiiren kdyttoonotto langallisena hiirena:
1. Kytke mikro-USB-kaapeli ROG Spatha -pelihiireen.

2. Kytke USB-kaapeli tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

ROG Spatha -pelihiiren kdyttoonotto langattomana hiirena:

1. Yhdistd mikro-USB-kaapeli langattomaan
vastaanottimeen/lataustelakkaan.

2. Kytke USB-kaapeli tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

HUOMAUTUS: Lataa ohjain osoitteesta

http://www.asus.com ja asenna se sitten
tietokoneeseen.

3. Paina Pariuta-painiketta langattoman
vastaanottimen/lataustelakan takana.

4. Liu'uta virtakytkin kytkedksesi ROG Spatha
-pelihiiren péalle.

5. Paina Pariuta-painiketta uudelleen ROG Spatha
-pelihiiressa.

6. Telakan LED-merkkivalo palaa vihrednd, kun
ROG Spatha -pelihiiren pariutus on onnistunut.

HUOMAUTUS: Napsauta vasemmalla
painikkeella heréttaaksesi ROG Spatha -pelihiiren
lepotilasta.

ROG Spatha -pelihiiren laiteohjelmiston paivitys:

1. Kéynnistd ROG Armoury (ROG-arsenaali).

2. Liitd ROG Spatha -pelihiiri tietokoneeseen langallisena hiirend.

3. Napsauta ponnahdusikkunassa Next (Seuraava) kaynnistaaksesi laiteohjelmiston
paivityksen.

HUOMAUTUS: Ponnahdusikkuna tulee nakyviin vain, jos uusi laiteohjelmistopdivitys on
kaytettavissa.

TARKEAA! Kun kohtaat ongelman paivittaesssi laiteohjelmistoa, irrota micro-USB-kaapeli, pidé
sitten hiiren vasenta, oikeaa ja vierityspainiketta painettuna ja liité sitten micro-USB-kaapeli takaisin
kaynnistadksesi paivityksen uudelleen.
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Langattoman vastaanottimen/lataustelakan laiteohjelmiston paivittaminen:

1. Kéynnistd ROG Armoury (ROG-arsenaali).

2. Liitd micro-USB-kaapeli langattomaan vastaanottimeen/lataustelakkaan.

3. Napsauta ponnahdusikkunassa Next (Seuraava) kdynnistadksesi laiteohjelmiston
paivityksen.

HUOMAUTUS: Ponnahdusikkuna tulee nékyviin vain, jos uusi laiteohjelmistopéivitys on
kaytettavissa.

TARKEAA! Kun kohtaat ongelman péivittiessasi laiteohjelmistoa, irrota micro-USB-kaapeli, pida
sitten Pariuta-painiketta painettuna langattomassa vastaanottimessa/lataustelakassa ja liitd micro-
USB-kaapelin takaisin kdynnistaaksesi paivityksen uudelleen.

Kytkimien vaihtaminen

HUOMAUTUS: Katso luettelo yhteensopivista kytkimisté osoitteesta www.asus.com.

Jos haluat vaihtaa kytkimet, noudata seuraavia ohjeita:
1. Poista neljd (4) ruuvia ja aseta ne sivuun.
2. Irrota kotelon yldosa.
3. Vaihda kytkimet.
TARKEAA!

Varmista, ettéd kytkimet asennetaan kytkinpaikkaan niin, etté painike on hiiren etuosaa kohti.
Varmista, ettéd kytkimet ovat oikein paikallaan kytkinpaikoissa.

4. Aseta kotelon yldosa paikalleen ja kiinnitd se neljalla (4) ruuvilla.

a e e Hiiren kytkimet
? N
o h W\ Kytkinpaikka
Wy { 2
: N

.@:ﬁ,,-l‘\" .

175
o

) D Kytkinpaikka
P h)
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Contenu de la boite

1 x Souris de jeu ROG Spatha

1 x Cable USB de 2 métres

1 x Cable USB d'1 métre

2 x Interrupteurs de souris Omron de fabrication japonaise
1 x Récepteur sans fil / station de charge

1 x Housse de voyage

1 x Documentation de I'utilisateur

2 x Autocollants ROG

Configuration requise

Windows® 10 / Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / Windows® 7

Espace disque dur de 100 Mo (pour linstallation de logiciels optionnels)
Connexion internet (pour le téléchargement de logiciels optionnels)
Port USB

Application ROG Armoury

Pour profiter de boutons programmables, de paramétres de performance, d'effets lumineux,
de calibrages de surface et de paramétres de profil supplémentaires, téléchargez et installez le
logiciel ROG Armoury a partir du site officiel d’ASUS : www.asus.com.

9 Pas de vis

000060000

Bouton droit Capteur laser

Molette Connecteurs de charge de la souris
Bouton DPI Interrupteur d'alimentation
Connecteur micro USB 2.0 Bouton d'appairage
Bouton gauche Récepteur sans fil / station de charge
Bouton Suivant Connecteurs de charge de la station
Bouton Précédent Bouton d'appairage (Station)
Boutons de pouce programmables Céble micro USB

Témoin lumineux

OO 6

+ 9 Changer de profil (téléchargez ROG Armoury pour personnaliser les profils)
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Mise en route

Pour configurer votre souris de jeu ROG Spatha en tant que souris filaire :
1. Connectez |'extrémité micro USB du cable USB a la souris de jeu ROG Spatha.

2. Connectez l'autre extrémité du cable USB a I'un des ports USB de votre ordinateur.
Pour configurer votre souris de jeu ROG Spatha en tant que souris sans fil :

1. Connectez I'extrémité micro USB du cable USB au
récepteur sans fil / station de charge.

2. Connectez |'autre extrémité du cable USB a I'un des
ports USB de votre ordinateur.

REMARQUE : Téléchargez et installez le pilote de la
souris sur votre ordinateur a partir du site http://www.
asus.com.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton d'appairage situé a l'arriére
de votre récepteur sans fil / station de charge.

4. Faites glisser l'interrupteur d'alimentation pour
allumer votre souris de jeu ROG Spatha.

5. Appuyez sur le bouton d'appairage de votre souris
de jeu ROG Spatha.

6. Le témoin lumineux de la station s'allume en vert
une fois la souris appairée avec succes.

REMARQUE : Cliquez sur le bouton gauche pour sortir
votre souris de jeu ROG Spatha du mode veille.

Pour mettre a jour le firmware de votre souris de jeu ROG Spatha:

1. Ouvrez ROG Armoury.

2. Connectez la souris de jeu ROG Spatha a votre ordinateur en tant que souris filaire.
3. Cliquez sur Suivant dans la fenétre contextuelle pour commencer la mise a jour du

firmware.

REMARQUE : La fenétre contextuelle apparait uniquement lorsqu'une nouvelle mise a jour du
firmware est disponible.

IMPORTANT ! Si vous rencontrez un probléme lors de la mise a jour du firmware, débranchez le
cable micro USB, puis maintenez enfoncé le bouton gauche, le bouton droit et la molette de votre
souris et rebranchez le cable micro USB pour recommencer la mise a jour.
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Pour mettre a jour le firmware de votre récepteur sans fil / station de charge :
1. Ouvrez ROG Armoury.

2. Connectez I'extrémité micro USB du cable USB au récepteur sans fil / station de charge.
3. Cliquez sur Suivant dans la fenétre contextuelle pour commencer la mise a jour du

firmware.

REMARQUE : La fenétre contextuelle apparait uniquement lorsqu'une nouvelle mise a jour du
firmware est disponible.

IMPORTANT ! Si vous rencontrez un probléme lors de la mise a jour du firmware, débranchez le
cable micro USB, puis maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'appairage du récepteur sans fil / station de
charge et rebranchez le cable micro USB pour recommencer la mise a jour.

Remplacer les interrupteurs

REMARQUE : Rendez-vous sur le site www.asus.com pour consulter la liste des interrupteurs
compatibles.

Si vous souhaitez remplacer les interrupteurs de votre souris :
1. Retirez les quatre (4) vis et mettez-les de c6té.

2. Retirez le couvercle de la souris.
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3. Remplacez les interrupteurs.

IMPORTANT !
+ Assurez-vous d'installer l'interrupteur avec le bouton orienté vers |'avant de la souris.
+  Assurez-vous que les interrupteurs sont correctement enclenchés sur leur interface de connexion.

4. Replacez le couvercle et sécurisez-le avec les quatre (4) vis précédemment retirées.

a 9 e Interrupteurs
} % Interface de
(‘ ﬂ‘{,)/ connexion de

(5 N linterrupteur
o[ 4
'@’,‘-"ﬁ . ‘ /

Q' Y Interface de

“ ﬂ connexion de
7 l'interrupteur
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Verpackungsinhalt

+ 1xROG Spatha Gaming Maus

+ 1x2-Meter-USB-Kabel
1 x 1-Meter-USB-Kabel

+  2xJapanische Omron Mausschalter

+ 1 xWireless-Empfanger/Ladestation

+ 1xReisemappe

+ 1xBenutzerhandbuch

+ 2xROG-Logo-Aufkleber

Systemvoraussetzungen

« Windows 10/Windows 8.1/Windows 8/Windows 7

« 100 MB freier Festplattenspeicher (fiir optionale Software-Installation)
Internetverbindung (fiir optionale Software-Downloads)

+ USB Anschluss

Weitere Anpassungen mit ROG Armoury

Fiir weitere programmierbare Tasten, Leistungseinstellungen, Lichteffekte,
Oberflachenkalibrierung und Profileinstellungen downloaden und installieren Sie ROG
Armoury unter www.asus.com.

o Rechte Taste @ Lasersensor
e Scrollrad

Maus-Ladeanschliisse

Programmierbare Tasten fiir den
Daumen

DPI-Taste @ Netzschalter

Micro USB 2.0 Anschluss @ Pair-Taste

Linke Taste @ Wireless-Empfénger/Ladestation
Vorwarts-Taste @ Ladestationsanschliisse
Ruickwarts-Taste @ Koppeln-Taste (Ladestation)

Micro-USB-Kabel

Schraubenloch @ LED-Anzeige der Ladestation

Um Profile zu dndern (laden Sie ROG Armoury herunter zum Anpassen von
+ Profilen)

00000060
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Erste Schritte

So richten Sie Ihre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus als eine kabelgebundene Maus ein:

1.
2.

Verbinden Sie das Micro USB-Kabel mit Ihrer ROG Spatha Gaming Maus.
Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss lhres Computers.

So richten Sie lhre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus als eine kabellose Maus ein:

1.

. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss

. Driicken Sie die Koppeln-Taste auf der Riickseite Ihres

. Die LED-Anzeige der Ladestation leuchtet griin, wenn

Verbinden Sie das Micro USB-Kabel mit Ihrem Wireless-
Empfénger/lhrer Ladestation.

Ihres Computers.

HINWEIS: Laden Sie den Treiber unter http://www.asus.com
herunter, installieren Sie ihn dann auf Ihrem Computer.

Wireless-Empféngers/Ihrer Ladestation.

. Schieben Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter, um Ihre ROG Spatha

Gaming Maus einzuschalten.

. Driicken Sie die Koppeln-Taste an Ihrer ROG Spatha

Gaming Maus.

Ihre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt
wurde.

HINWEIS: Driicken Sie auf die linke Taste, um lhre ROG
Spatha Gaming Maus aus dem Ruhezustand zu wecken.

So aktualisieren Sie die Firmware lhrer ROG Spatha Gaming Maus:

1.
2.

. Klicken Sie im Popup-Fenster auf Next (Weiter), um die Firmwareaktualisierung zu

Starten Sie ROG Armoury.

Schlieen Sie Ihre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus als eine kabelgebundene Maus an Ihren
Computer an.

beginnen.
HINWEIS: Das Popup-Fenster wird nur angezeigt, wenn ein neues Firmware-Update verfiigbar ist.
WICHTIG! Wenn Sie beim Aktualisieren der Firmware auf ein Problem stol3en, trennen Sie das Micro-

USB-Kabel und halten Sie dann die linke, rechte und Scroll-Taste an Ihrer Maus gedriickt. SchlieBen
Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel wieder an und beginnen die Aktualisierung erneut.
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So aktualisieren Sie die Firmware lhres Wireless-Empféangers/lhrer Ladestation:
1. Starten Sie ROG Armoury.
2. Verbinden Sie das Micro USB-Kabel mit Ihrem Wireless-Empfanger/Ihrer Ladestation.

3. Klicken Sie im Popup-Fenster auf Next (Weiter), um die Firmwareaktualisierung zu
beginnen.

HINWEIS: Das Popup-Fenster wird nur angezeigt, wenn ein neues Firmware-Update verfligbar ist.

WICHTIG! Wenn Sie beim Aktualisieren der Firmware auf ein Problem sto8en, trennen Sie das Micro-
USB-Kabel und halten Sie dann die Koppeln-Taste am Wireless-Empfénger/Ladestation gedriickt.
SchlieBen Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel wieder an und beginnen die Aktualisierung erneut.

Austauschen der Schalter

HINWEIS: Finden Sie eine Liste der kompatiblen Schalter unter www.asus.com.
Wenn Sie die Schalter austauschen méchten, filhren Sie folgende Schritte aus:
1. Entfernen Sie die vier (4) Schrauben und legen diese beiseite.

2. Entfernen Sie die obere Abdeckung.

3. Tauschen Sie die Schalter aus.

WICHTIG!
+ Achten Sie darauf, den Schalter mit der Schaltflache nach vorn in den Steckplatz zu installieren.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schalter fest in den Steckplatzen sitzen.

4. Bringen Sie die obere Abdeckung wieder an und ziehen die vier (4) Schrauben fest.

0 e Mausschalter
-~ Schalt
chalter-
@ “ )/Steckplatz

,@:___,.n""“ ) [

Q' Py Schalter

] “ /ﬁ Steckplatz
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A csomag tartalma
+ 1dbROG Spatha egér jatékokhoz
1 db USB-kébel (2 m)
1 db USB-kébel (1 méter)
2 db japan gyartmanyd Omron egérkapcsold
1 db vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/tolté dokkolo
1 db hordtasak
1 db felhasznal6i dokumentécio
2 db matrica a ROG emblémaval
Rendszerkovetelmenyek
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
100 MB szabad teriilet a merevlemezen (a szoftver opcionalis telepitéséhez)

Internetkapcsolat (az opcionalis szoftver letoltéséhez)
USB-csatlakozo

Testreszabas a ROG Armoury szoftverrel

A tovabbi programozhaté gombokért, teljesitménybedllitidsokért, megvilagitasi effektusokért,
feliiletkalibralasi lehetdségekért és profilbeallitasokért toltse le a ROG Armoury szoftvert a
www.asus.com webhelyrdl, és telepitse a szamitégépére.

Programozhaté hiivelykujjgomb Micro USB-kébel

Csavarnyilds Dokkold LED-jelzéfénye

a Jobb gomb @ Lézeres érzékeld
e Gorgetdkerék m Csatlakozdk az egér toltéséhez
9 DPIgomb @ Fékapcsold
e Micro USB 2.0-csatlakozo @ Pérositas gomb
Vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/tolté
O &igomb @ cciols
6 Elére gomb @ Dokkol6 téltécsatlakozok
a Vissza gomb @ Pérositas gomb (Dokkolo)

e " e Profilok modositasa (t6ltse le a ROG Armoury szoftvert a profilok
testreszabasahoz)
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Elso lépések

Ha a jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Spatha egeret vezetékes egérként szeretné
beallitani, tegye a kdvetkezdket:

1. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kébelt a ROG Spatha egérhez.
2. Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a szamitégép USB-portjaba.

Ha a jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Spatha egeret vezeték nélkiili egérként
szeretné beallitani, tegye a kdvetkezdket:

1. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kdbelt a vezeték
nélkili vevéegység/tolté dokkolohoz.

2. Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a szamitogép USB-
portjéba.

MEGJEGYZES: Toltse le az illesztéprogramot a
http://www.asus.com webhelyrél, majd telepitse a
szamitdgépére.

3. Nyomja meg a Pair (Pérosités) gombot a vezeték
nélkil vevéegység/toltédokkold hatoldalan.

4. Csusztassa el a halozati kapcsolét a jatékokhoz
megtervezett ROG Spatha egér bekapcsolasahoz.

5. Nyomja meg a Pair (Parositas) gombot a
jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Spatha egéren.

6. A dokkol6 LED-jelzéfénye zolden kezd vildgitani,
amikor a ROG Spatha egér pdrositasa sikeresen
megtortént.

MEGJEGYZES: Kattintson a bal gombbal a ROG
Spatha egér alvd izemmddbdl valo felébresztéséhez.

A ROG Spatha egérhez tartozo firmware frissitése:
1. Inditsa el a ROG Armoury alkalmazast.
2. Csatlakoztassa a ROG Spatha egeret a szamitdgépéhez vezetékes egérként.

3. Kattintson a Next (Tovabb) gombra az el6ugré ablakban a firmware-frissités elinditasahoz.

MEGJEGYZES: Az el6ugré ablak csak akkor jelenik meg, ha Uj firmware-frissités all rendelkezésre.

FONTOS! Ha a firmware frissitése kozben problémét tapasztal, hizza ki a micro USB-kabelt, majd
tartsa lenyomva a bal, a jobb és a gdrgetégombot az egéren, és csatlakoztassa tjra a micro USB-
kébelt a frissités djrainditasahoz.
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A vezeték nélkiili vevoegységhez/toltddokkolohoz tartozé firmware frissitése:
1. Inditsa el a ROG Armoury alkalmazast.
2. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kébelt a vezeték nélkiili vevéegységhez/toltédokkolohoz.

3. Kattintson a Next (Tovabb) gombra az el6ugrd ablakban a firmware-frissités elinditdsahoz.

MEGJEGYZES: Az el6ugro ablak csak akkor jelenik meg, ha 0j firmware-frissités all rendelkezésre.

FONTOS! Ha a firmware frissitése kozben problémat tapasztal, htizza ki a micro USB-kabelt, ezutan
tartsa lenyomva a Pair (Pérosités) gombot a vezeték nélkiili vevéegységen/téltédokkolon, és
csatlakoztassa Ujra a micro USB-kabelt a frissités djrainditasahoz.

A kapcsolok kicserélése

MEGJEGYZES: A kompatibilis kapcsolok listdjat a www.asus.com webhelyen tekintheti meg.

A kapcsolokat az alabbi lépések szerint cserélheti ki:
1. Tavolitsa el a négy (4) csavart, és tegye ket félre.
2. Tavolitsa el a felsé fedelet.

3. Cserélje ki a kapcsoldkat.

FONTOS!
A kapcsolot tgy helyezze be a kapcsoldaljzatba, hogy a gomb a haz eliilsd része felé nézzen.
Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a kapcsoldk megfelelen illeszkednek a kapcsoléaljzatokba.

4. Tegye vissza a fels6 fedelet, és rogzitse a négy (4) csavarral.
0 9 e Egérkapcsolok
D

N ! Kapcsoloaljzat
Gy T
i |

o Py Kapcsoléaljzat
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Contenuto della confezione
+ 1xMouse gaming ROG Spatha
+ 1xCavo USB 2 metri
+ 1xCavo USB 1 metro
+ 2 xTasti mouse Omron (made in Japan)
+ 1xRicevitore wireless/dock di ricarica
+ 1xCustodia da viaggio
+ 1 xDocumentazione utente
+ 2xAdesivi con logo ROG
Requisiti di sistema
Windows® 10 / Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / Windows® 7
+ Spazio libero su hard disk 100 MB (per installazione software opzionale)
+ Connessione ad Internet (per il download di software opzionale)
+ Porta USB

Personalizzazione tramite ROG Armoury

Per una migliore personalizzazione dei tasti, ulteriori impostazioni di precisione, effetti di
illuminazione e taratura della superficie scaricate e installate ROG Armoury dal sito www.asus.
com.

Tasto destro

v
)
>
@
o
=
o
o
73
o
=

Rotellina di scorrimento Connettori di ricarica del mouse

Tasto DPI Interruttore di alimentazione
Connettore micro-USB 2.0 Pulsante accoppia
Tasto sinistro Ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica
Tasto avanti Connettori di ricarica del dock

Tasto indietro Pulsante di accoppiamento (Dock)

Tasti per il pollice programmabili Cavo micro-USB

Foro per vite Indicatore LED Dock

00000000
OGS

e+ 9 Cambia profilo (scaricate ROG Armoury per personalizzare i profili)
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Per iniziare

Per impostare il vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha come mouse cablato:

1.
2.

Collegate il cavo micro-USB al mouse gaming ROG Spatha.

Collegate il cavo USB alla porta USB del vostro computer.

Per impostare il vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha come mouse senza fili:

1.

. Collegate il cavo USB alla porta USB del vostro

. Premete il pulsante di accoppiamento sul retro

. Attivate il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento

. Premete il pulsante di accoppiamento sul

. Lindicatore LED Dock si illuminera di verde

Collegate il cavo micro-USB al ricevitore
wireless/dock di ricarica.

computer.

NOTA: Scaricate i driver da http://www.asus.com
quindi installateli sul vostro computer.

del ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica.

per accendere il vostro mouse gaming ROG
Spatha.

vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha.

Italiano

quando il mouse gaming ROG Spatha si &
accoppiato correttamente.

NOTA: Cliccate sul pulsante sinistro per riattivare
il mouse gaming ROG Spatha dalla sospensione.

Per aggiornare il firmware del vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha:

1.
2.
3.

Avviate ROG Armoury.
Collegate il mouse vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha al vostro computer tramite cavo.

Cliccate su Avanti nella finestra popup per avviare I'aggiornamento del firmware.

NOTA: La finestra popup appare solamente se un nuovo aggiornamento per il firmware &
disponibile.

IMPORTANTE! Se si verificasse un problema durante I'aggiornamento del firmware scollegate il
cavo micro USB, tenete premuti i tasti destro, sinistro e rotellina di scorrimento e ricollegate il cavo
micro USB per riavviare I'aggiornamento.
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Per aggiornare il firmware di ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica:
1. Avviate ROG Armoury.
2. Collegate il cavo micro-USB al ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica.

3. Cliccate su Avanti nella finestra popup per avviare I'aggiornamento del firmware.

NOTA: La finestra popup appare solamente se un nuovo aggiornamento per il firmware &
disponibile.

IMPORTANTE! Se si verificasse un problema durante I'aggiornamento del firmware scollegate il
cavo micro USB, tenete premuto il pulsante di accoppiamento sul ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica
ericollegate il cavo micro USB per riavviare I'aggiornamento.

Sostituzione dei tasti

NOTA: Fate riferimento a http://www.asus.com per |'elenco dei tasti compatibili.

Se volete sostituire i tasti fate riferimento ai seguenti passaggi:
1. Rimuovete le quattro (4) viti e mettetele da parte.
2. Rimuovete la cover superiore.
3. Sostituite i tasti.
IMPORTANTE!

« Assicuratevi di installare i tasti con i relativi pulsanti rivolti verso la parte anteriore del mouse.
« Assicuratevi che i tasti siano installati correttamente nei rispettivi alloggiamenti.

4. Riposizionate la cover posteriore e le quattro (4) viti rimosse in precedenza.

9 e Tasti mouse

&}/Alloggiamento

tasto

Alloggiamento
tasto
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Innhold i pakken

+ 1 stk. ROG Spatha spillmus

+ 1stk. 2 meter USB-kabel

+ 1stk. 1 meter USB-kabel

+ 2 stk. Omron-musebrytere laget i Japan

+ 1 stk. tradles mottaker/ladedokking

+ 1stk. reiseveske

+ 1 stk. brukerdokumentasjon

+  2stk. klistremerker med ROG-logo

Systemkrav

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB ledig plass pa harddisken (for & installere valgfri programvare)
+ Internett-tilkobling (for & laste ned valgfri programvare)
« USB-port

Tilpasse med ROG Armoury

Last ned og installer ROG Armoury fra www.asus.com for flere programmerbare knapper,
ytelsesinnstillinger, lyseffekter, overflatekalibrering og profilinnstillinger.

0 Heoyre knapp Lasersensor
Rullehjul Kontakter for lading av mus
Ppt-knapp Strembryter
Mikro-USB 2.0-kontakt Paringsknapp

Venstre knapp Tradles mottaker/ladedokking

Fremover-knapp Kontakter for lading av dokking
Tilbake-knapp Paringsknapp (Forankring)

Programmerbare tommelknapper Mikro-USB-kabel

9 Skruehull

e + e Endre profiler (last ned ROG Armoury for a tilpasse profiler)

©O000000
POOCOOBOO6

LED-indikator for forankring
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Komme i gang

Slik setter du opp ROG Spatha spillmus som en kablet mus:

1. Koble mikro-USB-kabelen til ROG Spatha spillmus.

2. Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinens USB-port.

Slik setter du opp ROG Spatha spillmus som en tradlgs mus:

1. Koble mikro-USB-kabelen til den tradlose
mottakeren/ladedokkingen.

2. Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinens USB-
port.

MERK: Last ned driveren fra http://www.asus.
com, og installer den pa datamaskinen.

3. Trykk paringsknappen pa baksiden av den
tradlgse mottakeren/ladestasjonen.

4. Skyv strembryteren for & sl pa din ROG
Spatha spillmus.

5. Trykk paringsknappen pa din ROG Spatha
spillmus.

6. LED-indikator for forankringen lyser grent nar
ROG Spatha spillmus har paret.

MERK: Klikk den venstre knappen for a vekke
ROG Spatha spillmus fra hvilemodus.

Slik oppdaterer du fastvaren pa ROG Spatha spillmus:
1. Start ROG Armory.
2. Koble ROG Spatha spillmus til datamaskinen som en kablet mus.

3. Klikk Next (Neste) pa popup-vinduet for 3 starte fastvareoppdateringen.

MERK: Popup-vinduet vises bare hvis en ny fastvareoppdatering er tilgjengelig.

VIKTIG! Hvis du far et problem under oppdatering av fastvaren, trekker du ut mikro USB-kabelen og
trykker og holder nede venstre, hgyre og rulleknappen pa musen og kobler til micro USB-kabelen
igjen for a starte oppdateringen pa nytt.
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Slik oppdaterer du fastvaren pa den tradlgse mottakeren/ladestasjonen:
1. Start ROG Armory.
2. Koble micro USB-kabelen til den trddl@se mottakeren/ladeforankringen.

3. Klikk Next (Neste) pa popup-vinduet for a starte fastvareoppdateringen.

MERK: Popup-vinduet vises bare hvis en ny fastvareoppdatering er tilgjengelig.

VIKTIG! Hvis du fér et problem under oppdatering av fastvaren, trekker du ut mikro USB-kabelen og
trykk og hold nede paringsknappen pa den tradlgse mottakeren/ladestasjonen, og koble til micro
USB-kabelen igjen for & starte oppdateringen pa nytt.

Bytte brytere

MERK: Se www.asus.com for listen over kompatible brytere.
Hvis du vil bytte brytere, folger du trinnene nedenfor:
1. Taav de fire (4) skruene, og sett til side.

2. Taavtoppdekslet.
3. Bytt ut bryterne.

VIKTIG!
Serg for at du setter bryteren inn i bryterkontakten med knappen vendt mot forsiden av musen.
Serg for at bryterne sitter ordentlig i bryterkontaktene.

4. Sett pa toppdekslet, og fest med de fire (4) skruene.

Musebrytere
@ . ® (5)

\ =3 Bryterkontakt
o A Y
)ie )

Q" Py Bryterkontakt
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Zawartos¢ opakowania

+ 1xmyszdla graczy ROG Spatha

+ 1x2-metrowy kabel USB

+ 1x 1-metrowy kabel USB

+  2xjaponskie przefaczniki myszy firmy Omron

+ 1 xodbiornik bezprzewodowy/stacja dokujaca do tadowania
« 1xetui

+ 1xdokumentacja uzytkownika

+ 2xnaklejki zlogo ROG

Wymagania systemowe
+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB miejsca na dysku twardym (do instalacji opcjonalnego oprogramowania)
+ Potaczenie z Internetem (do pobrania opcjonalnego oprogramowania)

Port USB
Dostosowywanie za pomoca oprogramowania ROG
Armoury

Wiecej programowalnych przyciskéw, ustawienia wydajnosci, efekty podswietlenia, kalibracje
powierzchni oraz ustawienia profili zapewnia oprogramowanie ROG Armoury, ktére mozna
pobrac z witryny www.asus.com i zainstalowac.

Prawy przycisk @ Czujnik laserowy

Kotko przewijania Ztacza tadujace myszy

Przycisk DPI Przetacznik zasilania

Port micro USB 2.0 Przycisk parowania

Lewy przycisk Odbiornik bezprzewodowy/stacja

dokujaca do tadowania

Przycisk przejscia do przodu Zfacza tadujace stacji dokujacej

Przycisk przejscia do tytu Przycisk parowania (stacja dokujaca)

Programowalne przyciski pod kciuk Kabel micro USB

OO

Otwor na $rube @ Wskaznik LED stacji dokujacej

000000006

+ 0 Zmiana profili (pobierz oprogramowanie ROG Armoury, aby dostosowac profile)
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o
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Wprowadzenie

Aby skonfigurowa¢ mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha jako mysz przewodowa:

1. Podtacz kabel micro USB do myszy dla graczy ROG Spatha.

2. Podtacz kabel USB do portu USB komputera.

Aby skonfigurowa¢ mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha jako mysz bezprzewodowa:

1. Podtacz kabel micro USB do odbiornika
bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do
tadowania.

2. Podtacz kabel USB do portu USB komputera.

UWAGA: Nalezy pobra¢ sterownik z witryny

http://www.asus.com i zainstalowac¢ go na
komputerze.

3. Nacisnij przycisk parowania z tytu odbiornika
bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do
tadowania.

4. Przesun przetacznik zasilania, aby wiaczy¢
mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha.

5. Nacis$nij przycisk parowania myszy dla graczy
ROG Spatha.

6. Po pomysinym sparowaniu myszy dla graczy
ROG Spatha wskaznik LED stacji dokujacej
zacznie $wieci¢ na zielono.

UWAGA: Nalezy nacisnac lewy przycisk myszy
dla graczy ROG Spatha, aby wznowic jej dziatanie
ztrybu uspienia.

Aby zaktualizowa¢ oprogramowanie sprzetowe myszy dla graczy ROG Spatha:
1. Uruchom program ROG Armoury.
2. Podtacz mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha do komputera jako mysz przewodowa.

3. Kliknij w oknie podrecznym przycisk Next (Dalej), aby rozpocza¢ aktualizacje
oprogramowania sprzetowego.

UWAGA: Okno podreczne pojawi sie tylko wtedy, gdy dostepna bedzie nowa aktualizacja
oprogramowania sprzetowego.

WAZNE! Je$li podczas aktualizacji oprogramowania sprzetowego wystapi problem, nalezy odtaczy¢
kabel micro USB, nacisnac i przytrzymac lewy i prawy przycisk myszy oraz kdtko przewijania, a
nastepnie podtaczy¢ kabel micro USB i rozpocza¢ ponownie aktualizacje.
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Aby zaktualizowac oprogramowanie sprzetowe odbiornika bezprzewodowego/
stacji dokujacej do tadowania:

1. Uruchom program ROG Armoury.

2. Podtacz kabel micro USB do odbiornika bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do fadowania.

3. Kliknij w oknie podrecznym przycisk Next (Dalej), aby rozpocza¢ aktualizacje
oprogramowania sprzetowego.

UWAGA: Okno podreczne pojawi sie tylko wtedy, gdy dostepna bedzie nowa aktualizacja
oprogramowania sprzetowego.

WAZNE! Jesli podczas aktualizacji oprogramowania sprzetowego wystapi problem, nalezy odtaczy¢
kabel micro USB, nacisna¢ i przytrzymac¢ przycisk parowania odbiornika bezprzewodowego/stacji
dokujacej do fadowania, a nastepnie podtaczy¢ kabel micro USB i rozpocza¢ ponownie aktualizacje.

Wymiana przelacznikow
UWAGA: Lista zgodnych przetacznik jest dostepna w witrynie www.asus.com.

W celu wymiany przefacznikéw nalezy wykonac ponizsze czynnosci:
1. Wykrec cztery (4) $ruby i odtdz je na bok.

2. Zdejmij gérna pokrywe.

3. Wymien przetaczniki.

WAZNE!

Przetacznik nalezy umiesci¢ w gniezdzie tak, aby jego przycisk byt skierowany w strone przedniej
czesci myszy.

Nalezy upewnic sig, ze przetaczniki zostaty prawidtowo wtozone do gniazd.

4. Zat6z gorng pokrywe i zabezpiecz j za pomoca czterech (4) $rub.

0 9 e Przefaczniki myszy
P D o
N “ ’\3/ prr\ZISIchgnika
> N

o\, )

Py Gniazdo

®“ / przetacznika
@ P
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Continutul pachetului

+ 1xmouse pentru jocuri ROG Spatha

+ 1xcablu USB de 2 metri

+ TxcabluUSBde 1 metru

+ 2 xcomutatoare de mouse Omron fabricate in Japonia

+ 1 xsuport de andocare pentru incarcare/receptor fara fir
+ 1xgeanta de transport

+ 1xdocumentatie de utilizare

+  2xetichete adezive cu sigla ROG

Cerinte de sistem

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB de spatiu pe hard disk (pentru instalarea de software optional)
+ Conexiune la internet (pentru descércarea software-ului optional)

« PortUSB

Particularizarea cu ROG Armoury

Pentru butoane cu o capacitate mai ridicata de programare, setari ale performantelor, efecte
de iluminare, calibrare a suprafetei si setari ale profilului, descarcati si instalati aplicatia ROG
Armoury de la adresa www.asus.com.

Buton dreapta Senzor laser

Rotita de defilare Conectori incarcare mouse

Buton DPI Comutator de pornire

Conector micro USB 2.0 Buton de imperechere

. Suport de andocare pentru incércare/

Buton stanga receptor fara fir
- Conectori de incarcare pentru

Buton de salt inainte suportul de andocare

Buton de imperechere (Statie de

Buton de salt inapoi andocare)

Butoane programabile actionate cu

degetul mare Cablu micro USB

PO OB

Orificiu pentru surub Indicator LED andocare

Modificare profiluri (descarcati aplicatia ROG Armoury pentru a
particulariza profilurile)

00000006
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Notiuni de baza

Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha drept mouse cu fir:
1. Conectati cablul micro USB la mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha.

2. Conectati cablul USB la portul USB de pe computer.

Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha drept mouse fara fir:

1. Conectati cablul micro USB la suportul de
andocare pentru incércare/receptorul fara fir.

2. Conectati cablul USB la portul USB de pe
computer.

NOTA: Descarcati driverul de la adresa http://
www.asus.com, apoi instalati-l in computer.

3. Apasati butonul Pair (Imperechere) de pe
spatele statiei de andocare pentru incarcare/
receptorului wireless.

4. Glisati butonul Power (Alimentare) pentru a
porni mouse-ul de gaming ROG Spatha.

5. Apasati butonul Pair (Imperechere) de pe
mouse-ul de gaming ROG Spatha.

6. Indicatorul LED de andocare se aprinde verde
cand mouse-ul de gaming ROG Spatha s-a
imperecheat cu succes.

NOTA: Faceti clic pe butonul din stanga pentru a
trezi mouse-ul de gaming ROG Spatha din modul
de repaus.

Pentru a actualiza firmware-ul mouse-ului de gaming ROG Spatha:
1. Lansati ROG Armoury.
2. Conectati mouse-ul de gaming ROG Spatha la computer cu un mouse cu fir.

3. Faceti clic pe Next (Inainte) in fereastra de popup pentru a porni actualizarea de firmware.

NOTA: Fereastra de popup apare doar dacé exista o actualizare de firmware nou disponibila.

IMPORTANT! Atunci cand intdmpinati o problema in timpul actualizarii firmware-ului, deconectati
cablul micro USB, apoi apdsati si mentineti apasat butonul stanga, dreapta si de defilare de pe
mouse si reconectati cablul micro USB pentru a reporni actualizarea.
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Pentru a actualiza firmware-ul statiei de andocare pentru incarcare/receptorul
wireless:

1. Lansati ROG Armoury.
2. Conectati cablul micro USB la statia de andocare pentru incarcare/receptorul wireless.

3. Faceti clic pe Next (inainte) in fereastra de popup pentru a porni actualizarea de firmware.

NOTA: Fereastra de popup apare doar dacé exista o actualizare de firmware noua disponibila.

IMPORTANT! Atunci cand intdmpinati o problema in timpul actualizarii firmware-ului, deconectati
cablul micro USB, apoi apésati si mentineti apasat butonul Pair (imperechere) de pe statia de
andocare pentru incarcare/receptorul wireless si reconectati cablul micro USB pentru a reporni
actualizarea.

Inlocuirea comutatoarelor

NOTA: Consultati adresa www.asus.com pentru lista comutatoarelor compatibile.
Dacd doriti sa inlocuiti comutatoarele, urmati pasii de mai jos:
1. Scoateti cele patru (4) suruburi si puneti-le deoparte.

2. Scoateti capacul superior.
3. Tnlocuiti comutatoarele.
IMPORTANT!

+ Asigurati-va ca montati comutatorul in soclul pentru comutator cu butonul orientat spre partea
din faté a mouse-ului.

+ Asigurati-va ca sunt agezate corect comutatoarele in soclurile pentru comutatoare.

4. Asezati capacul superior si fixati-l cu cele patru (4) suruburi.

o e 9 Comutatoare mouse
K

[5) & Soclu pentru

(‘ v/ﬂ comutator
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KomnnekT noctaBKku

+  Wrposas mbiwb ROG Spatha

+  2-MeTpOBbIN Kabenb USB

+1-meTpoBbIi Kabenb USB

+ 2 ANOHCKMX MUKPOBbIKAoYaTena Omron

+ becnposogHoli npuemHK / 3apagHoe yCTPOICTBO
+ Yexon Ans TpaHCMOpTPOBKM

+  JlokymeHTauua

+ 2 Hakneiikm ROG

CuctemHble Tpe6oBaHuA

+ Windows 10/Windows 8.1/Windows 8/Windows 7

+ 100 M6 mecTa Ha XeCTKOM uCKe (BN yCTaHOBKM JOMOHNTENBHOTO MPOrPamMmMHOTO
obecneyeHus)

MoaknioueHmne K cetn MIHTepHET (Ana 3arpy3Ku AONOMHNTENBHOTO MPOrPaMMHOr0
obecneyeHus)

+ TopT USB
Hacrpoiika c nomowbio ROG Armoury

[ina nporpammnpyemblx KHOMOK, HaCTPONKI MPOU3BOANTENBHOCTY, CBETOBbIX 3GPEKTOB 1
KanmbpoBKI MOBEPXHOCTY CKavaliTe 1 yctaHoute ROG Armoury ¢ www.asus.com.

[MpaBas KHoOMKa J1azepHblii gaTumk

Konecuko npokpyTku Pasbem ans 3apaaKy Mbllun

KHonka DPI KHonka nutaHua

Pasbem micro-USB 2.0 KHonka conpaxeHna

BecnpoBogHomn npuemHuK / 3apagHoe

A KHOMK o
Nlesa onka yCcTponcTBo

KHonka Bnepen Pa3bembl 3apAagHOro ycTpolcTea
KHonKa Ha3ap KHonka conpsaxeHna (BOK-CTaHLuA)
Mporpammupyemble KHOMKM Kabenb micro-USB

OTBepcTve AndA BUHTa

OO 6

VHAMKaTOP [OK-CTaHLnN

000000006

+ e CmeHa npoduneit (4na HacTpolikn npoduneit yctaHoBute ROG Armoury)
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Hauano pa6orbl

[inA HaCTPOMKMN MbILIN B KaYeCTBe NPOBOAHOI MbiLLIA:

1. MopkniounTte K Mbllun Kabenb micro-USB.

2. MopkntounTe USB-kabenb K pasbemy USB komnbloTepa.

[nA HacTPOMKM MbILY B KayecTBe 6eCNpoBOAHOI MbILIN:

1. Mopkniounte pazbem micro-USB K
6eCnpoBOJHOMY MPUEMHIKY / 3apALHOMY
YCTPOWCTBY.

2. Mopkntounte USB-Kabenb K pasbemy USB
KoMrbloTepa.

NMPUMEYMAHMUE: Ckauaite apaiBep c caiita
http://www .asus.com 1 yctaHoBuTe ero Ha Bawu
KomnbloTep.

3. Haxmure KHOMNKY CONPAXEHNA Ha 3agHei
naHenn foK-CTaHuun.

4. BkntounTe Tymbnep nUTaHKUA SNA BKNOYEHUA
MrPOBOI MbILLN.

5. HaxmuTte KHOMKY CONpsXeHua Ha NrpoBo
MbILLIN.

6. Korpa Balla MrpoBas Mbillb yCreLHo
CcompsKeHa, MHANKATOP [OK-CTaHLN 3aropuTca
3eneHbIM.

MPUMEYAHUE: HaxmuTe neByto KHOMKy Ana
BbIBO/}a MrPOBOIA MbILLV 113 CMIALLETO peXxuMa.

InA 06HOBNEHNA NPOLUNBKU NTPOBOII MbILLIW:
1. 3anyctute ROG Armory.
2. MopaKntoumuTe UrPOBYIO Mblllib K KOMMbIOTEPY B Ka4eCTBe NPOBOAHON MbiLLIM.

3. [ins 3anycka 0GHOBNEHUs MPOLUMBKM BO BCMIbIBAIOLLEM OKHe HaxmuTe [lanee.
NPUMEYAHMUE: BcnnbiBatoLLiee OKHO NOABUTCA TONbKO MPW HaNMuWK HOBOW NPOLLMBKM.
BAXHO! Ecnvt Bbl cTonkHynucb ¢ npobnemoit Npu 06HOBNEHUM NPOLIMBKM, OTCOEANHNTE Kabenb

micro-USB, 3aTem HaxmuTe 1 yaep»uBaiiTe KONeCUKO NPOKPYTKY, 1EBYIO 1 NPaBYI0 KHOMKM 1
noakntoumTe kabenb micro-USB cHoBa AnA nepesanycka 0GHOBNEHUA.
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IinA 06HOBNEHNA NPOLLNBKU AOK-CTaHLMIA:
1. 3anyctute ROG Armory.
2. Mopkntouute pasbem micro-USB k 6ecnpoBofHOMY NpUeMHUKY / 3apagHOMY YCTPOCTBY.

3. [lnA 3anycka 06HOBNEHMA NPOLUMBKM BO BCMIbIBAIOLLEM OKHe HaxkmuTe [lanee.

MPUMEYAHMUE: BcnnbiBatoLee OKHO MOABMTCA TONbKO MPU HaNMYMM HOBOW NPOLLMBKMA.

BAXHO! Ecnvt Bl cronkHynuch ¢ npobnemoit npu 06HOBNEHUM NPOLUMBKM, OTCOeANHNTE Kabenb
micro-USB, 3aTem HaxmuTe 1 yiepuBaiiTe KHOMKY CONPAXeHUA Ha AOK-CTaHLMM 1 NOAKNounNTe
Kabenb micro-USB ana nepesanycka o6HoBneHMA.

3ameHa nepekniouarenen

MPUMEYAHMUE: Cnncok COBMECTUMbIX MUKPOBbIK/IOYaTENen CMOTPUTE Ha WWw.asus.com.

Ecnn HY»XHO 3aMeHUTb MUKPOBbIKIOYATENN BbIMOMHNTE CleaytoLume feicTBUA:
1. OTKpyTWTE YeTblpe BUHTA U OTIOKMTE X B CTOPOHY.
2. CH/MWTE BEPXHIOIO KPbILLKY.

3. 3ameHute MUWKPOBbIKtOYaTenun.

BAXHO!
+ Y6epuTtech, 4To KHOMKa Ha MUKPOBbIKNIouaTeNe 6vxe K nepeaHelt 4acTy Mblwuw.
+ Y6eputech, 4To MUKPOBBIK/MKOUATENN YCTaHOBAEHDI NPABUBbHO.

4. YctaHoBuTe BEPXHIOI0 KPbILWKY 1 3aKpenuTe ee C NOMOLL b0 4 BUHTOB.

9 e MVIKpOBbIKJ'IIO‘-IaTeJ'IVI

% Mecto gna
f‘{,)/ MUKPOBBIKAIO

Jvarena

2N

Mecto gna
” MUKPOBBIKAIO
vatens
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Contenido del paquete

+ 1xRatdn para juegos ROG Spatha

+ 1xCable USB de 2 metros

+ 1xCable USB de 1 metros

+ 2 xConmutadores de raton Omron fabricados en Japon

+ 1 xReceptor inalémbrico/base de acoplamiento de carga
+ 1 XEstuche para viaje

+ 1xManual del usuario

+  2xPegatinas con el logotipo de ROG
Requisitos del sistema
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB de espacio en disco duro (para instalacion del software opcional)
« Conexidn a Internet (para descargar el software opcional)
+ Puerto USB

Personalizacion con ROG Armoury

Para disponer de mas botones programables, configuraciones de rendimiento, efectos
luminosos, calibracion de la superficie y configuracion de perfiles, descargue e instale ROG
Armoury desde www.asus.com.

a Boton derecho

Rueda de desplazamiento

Sensor laser
Conectores de carga del raton

Botén PPP Conmutador de alimentacion

Conector micro-USB 2.0 Boton Asociar

P Receptor inaldmbrico/base de
Botén izquierdo acoplamiento de carga
Conectores de carga de la base de

Botdn Avanzar .
acoplamiento

Boton Retroceder Boton Asociar (base de acoplamiento)

Botones de pulgar programables Cable micro-USB

0060600

Indicador LED de acoplamiento

PO OOAPOH6

9 Orificio para tornillo
9 + 6 Cambiar perfiles (descargar ROG para personalizar perfiles)
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Procedimientos iniciales

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Spatha como ratén con cable:

1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al raton para juegos ROG Spatha.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del equipo.

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Spatha como ratén inalambrico:

1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al receptor
inaldmbrico/base de acoplamiento de carga.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del equipo.

NOTA: Descargue el controlador desde http:/
www.asus.com Y, a continuacion, instalelo en el
equipo.

3. Presione el boton Asociar situado en la parte
posterior del receptor inaldmbrico o de la base
de carga.

4. Deslice el conmutador de alimentacion para
encender el ratdn para juegos ROG Spatha.

5. Presione el botdn Asociar del raton para juegos
ROG Spatha.

6. Elindicador LED de la base de acoplamiento se
iluminara en verde cuando el raton para juegos
ROG Spatha se haya asociado correctamente. e

NOTA: Haga clic en el botdn izquierdo para
reactivar el ratén para juegos ROG Spatha y
sacarlo del modo de suspension.
Para actualizar el firmware del raton para juegos ROG Spatha:
1. Inicie ROG Armoury.
2. Conecte el raton para juegos ROG Spatha al equipo como un ratén con cable.
3. Haga clic en Next (Siguiente) en la ventana emergente para iniciar la actualizacion del
firmware.

NOTA: La ventana emergente solamente aparece si hay una nueva actualizacién de firmware
disponible.

iIMPORTANTE! Si tiene algun problema durante la actualizacion del firmware, desenchufe el cable
micro-USB'y, a continuacion, presione sin soltar el boton izquierdo, derecho y de desplazamiento
del ratén y vuelva a enchufar el cable micro-USB para reiniciar la actualizacion.
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Para actualizar el firmware del receptor inalambrico y de la base de carga:
1. Inicie ROG Armoury.

2. Conecte el cable micro-USB al receptor inaldmbrico/base de acoplamiento de carga.

3. Haga clic en Next (Siguiente) en la ventana emergente para iniciar la actualizacién del

firmware.

NOTA: La ventana emergente solamente aparece si hay una nueva actualizacion de firmware
disponible.

iIMPORTANTE! Si tiene alguin problema durante la actualizacion del firmware, desenchufe el cable
micro-USB y, a continuacion, presione sin soltar el botén Asociar situado en el receptor inaldmbrico/
base de acoplamiento y vuelva a enchufar el cable micro-USB para reiniciar la actualizacion.

Cambiar los conmutadores

NOTA: Consulte el sitio Web http://www.asus.com para obtener la lista de interruptores
compatibles.

Si desea reemplazar los interruptores, siga los pasos que se indican a continuacion:
1. Quite los cuatro (4) tornillos y coléquelos aparte.

2. Retire la tapa superior.

3. Reemplace los conmutadores.

iIMPORTANTE!

+ Asegurese de instalar el conmutador en su alojamiento con su boton orientado hacia la parte
delantera del raton.

+ Asegurese de que los conmutadores estan correctamente asentados en sus alojamientos.

4. Coloque la tapa superior y fijela con los cuatro (4) tornillos.

c Conmutadores del ratén
(" ® =y Alojamiento del
@ Vconmutador
o
AIOJamlento

/ﬂ conmutador
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Forpackningens innehall
+ 1 xROG Spatha spelmus
+1x2m USB-kabel
+1x1mUSB-kabel
+ 2xOmron-musbrytare tillverkade i Japan
+ 1xTradl6s mottagare/laddningsdocka
+1xResefodral
+ 1 xBruksanvisning
+ 2xROG logotypdekaler
Systemkrav
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB harddiskutrymme (for valfri programinstallation)
+ Internetanslutning (for hdmtning av valfri programvara)
+ USB-port
Anpassning med ROG Armoury

For mer programerbara knappar, prestandainstéliningar, belysningseffekter, ytkalibrering och
profilinstéliningar, hdmta och installera ROG Armoury fran www.asus.com.

Hoger knapp @ Lasersensor

Rullhjul Musladdningskontakter
DPI-knapp Strombrytare

Micro USB 2.0-anslutning Lénkningsknapp

Vanster knapp Tradlos mottagare/laddningsdocka

Framét-knapp Laddningsanslutningar for docka

Bakat-knapp Lankningsknapp (Dockningsstation)

OGO

Programerbara tumknappar Micro-USB-kabel

00000000

Skruvhal @ Dockningsstationens LED-indikator

9 + e Andra profiler (hamta ROG Armoury fér att anpassa profiler)
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Komma igang

For att installera din ROG Spatha spelmus som en kabelansluten mus:
1. Anslut micro-USB-kabeln till din ROG Spatha spelmus.

2. Anslut USB-kabeln till datorns USB-port.

For att installera din ROG Spatha spelmus som en tradl6s mus:

For att installera din ROG Spatha spelmus
som en tradlos mus:

1. Anslut micro-USB-kabeln till din tradlosa
mottagare/laddningsdocka.

2. Anslut USB-kabeln till datorns USB-port.

OBS! Hamta drivrutinen frén http://www.asus.
com och installera den pa din dator.

3. Tryck pa kopplingsknappen pa
baksidan pé den tradlésa mottagaren/
laddningsdockstationen.

4. Dra strdmbrytaren for att satta pa din ROG
Spatha-spelmus.

5. Tryck pa kopplingsknappen pa din ROG
Spatha-spelmus.

6. Dockningsstationens LED-indikator lyser gron
nar din ROG Spatha-spelmus kar kopplats.

OBS! Klicka pa den vénstra knappen for att
vacka din ROG Spatha-spelmus fran viloldget.

For att uppdatera den inbyggda programvaran for din ROG Spatha-spelmus:
1. Starta ROG Armoury.

2. Anslut ROG Spatha spelmus till din dator som en kabelansluten mus.

3. Klicka pa Next (Nasta) pa popup-fonstret for att starta uppdateringen av den inbyggda

programvaran.

OBS! Popup-fonstret visas bara om det finns en ny version av den inbyggda programvaran att
uppdatera.

VIKTIGT! Nér du stoter pa problem under uppdateringen av den inbyggda programvaran, koppla
ifran micro USB-kabeln, tryck darefter pa den vanstra, hdgra och rullknappen p& musen och hall
intryckta, och anslut micro USB-kabeln igen for att starta om uppdateringen.
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For att uppdatera den inbyggda programvaran for den tradlésa mottagaren/
laddningsdockstationen:

1. Starta ROG Armoury.

2. Anslut micro USB-kabeln till den tradlésa mottagaren/laddningsdockstationen.

3. Klicka pa Next (Nasta) pa popup-fonstret for att starta uppdateringen av den inbyggda
programvaran.

OBS! Popup-fonstret visas bara om det finns en ny version av den inbyggda programvaran att
uppdatera.

VIKTIGT! Nar du stoter pa problem under uppdateringen av den inbyggda programvaran,
koppla ifran micro USB-kabeln, tryck dérefter pa kopplingsknappen pa den tradlésa mottagaren/
laddningsdockstationenoch héll den intryckt, och &teranslut micro USB-kabeln for att starta om
uppdateringen.

Byte av brytarna

OBS! Se http://www.asus.com for listan dver kompatibla brytare.

Om du vill byta ut brytarna, folj nedanstdende steg:
1. Tabort de fyra (4) skruvarna och ldgg at sidan.
2. Tabort locket.
3. Byt ut brytarna.

VIKTIGT!

Brytaren maste séttas i brytarkontakten med knappen vand mot musens framdel.
Brytarna maste sitta riktigt pa plats i brytarkontakterna.

4. Sétt pa locket och fast med de fyra (4) skruvarna.

0 R 9 e Mysbrytare§>
@ “ ‘ &5/ Brytarkontakt
I

Vigy
% o
-

) D Brytarkontakt
VA
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[lo KomnnekTy BXoAATb

+ 1 xIrpoBa Muwa ROG Spatha

+ 1x2-meTpoBuii Kabenb USB

+ 1x1-meTposuii Kabenb USB

+ 2 x Mepemukayi muwi ig Omron, 3po6neHi B AnoHii

+ 1x be3sgpoTtosuin npuitmay/3apaaHuin gok

+ 1x/lopoxHiit yoxon

+ 1 x/JlokymeHTaLia ana Kopuctysaya

+ 2 XxHaninku 3 norotunom ROG

CucremHi BUMorn

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 M6 BinbHOro MicLisl Ha XOPCTKOMY ANCKY (Ans iHcTansAwii fgogatkosoro 13)
+  |HTepHeT-nigknoYeHHA (ANA 3aBaHTaXXeHHA aoaaTkosoro 13)

« Tlopt USB

Ocob6ucTi HanawTyBaHHA 3 apceHanom ROG Armoury

LL{o6 oTpumaTK Binblue NPOrpamMoBaHMX KNaBill, HanaWTyBaHb POHOUMX XapaKTEPUCTUK,
CBITNIOBUX eeKTIB | HanawwTyBaHb NPodinto, 3aBaHTaxTe i iHCTanonTe apceHan ROG Armoury
3 WWW.asus.com.

lMpaBa KHomMKa JlazepHuii ceHcop

KoniwaTko npoKpyyeHHs CnonyuyBauyi AnA 3apAgKeHHA MU

KHonka DPI epemuKay XnBneHHA
Cnonyuysay Micro USB 2.0 KHonka "MoegHaHHsA B napy”
TliBa KHonKa BesppotoBuit npuitmay/3apagHuin

oK
KHonka "Bnepepn" CnonyuyBaui AnA 3apAgKeHHA JOKY

KHonka "Hazapg" KHorka “MoegHaHHA B napy” (Jok)

lMporpamoBaHi KnasiLui Ka6enb Micro USB

OTBip AnA rBuHTa CBiTnogiogHUIN iHAMKATOP JOKY

POOCOOOBRAOB6

" 3minioitte npodini (3aBaHTaxte ROG Armoury, Wwo6 npuctocysaty npodini
[0 CBOIX NOTPe6)

0000006000
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MouaTtok eKkcnnyarauii

LLio6 HanawTyBaTh IrpoBy Muwy ROG Spatha Ak gpoToBy:

1. Miakniouitb Kabenb micro USB o Irposoi Muwi ROG Spatha.

2. Migkniouitb Kabenb USB go nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

Lllo6 HanawTyBaTu IrpoBy Muwy ROG Spatha sk 6e3gpoToBy:

1. Nigkniouitb Kabenb micro USB no
6e3ApOTOBOrO NpUMaya/3apARHOTO OKY.

2. Nigkniouitb kabenb USB go nopty USB Ha

Komm'toTepi.

MPUMITKA: 3aBaHTaxTe Apaiisep 3 http://www.
asus.com, a NoTiM BCTaHOBITb 110r0 Ha Komn'ioTep.

3. HatucHitb kHonKy Pair (MoegHaHHA y napy)
33afly Ha 6e3apoTOBOMY MpUiiMaui/3apAgHOMY
LOKY.

4. KoB3HiTb NepemuKauem XMBNeHHs, o6
yBiMKHYTM irpoBy muwy ROG Spatha.

5. HatucHitb kHonKy Pair (MoegHaHHA y napy) Ha
irpoBiit muwi ROG Spatha.

6. CsitnogiogHui iHanKaTop [loKy 3acBiTnTbCA
CBiTNO-3eNeHnM, Konu irpoy muwy ROG e
Spatha ycnilwHo noegHaHo B napy.

MPUMITKA: KnauHitb no nigiit KHonj, wo6

npobyauTy irposy muwy ROG Spatha 3 pexumy

CHY.
Lllo6 noHoBUTK MiKponporpamy irpoBoi muwi ROG Spatha:
1. 3anyctito ROG Armoury (O6napyHkmn ROG).

2. Migkntouitb irpoBy muwy ROG Spatha fo Komn'loTepa AK APOTOBY MULLYY.

A

3. Knaunitb Next ([ani) y cnauBHomy BikHi, 106 NOYaT OHOBNEHHS MiKpPOMpPOrpamu.

MPUMITKA: CnnvBHe BiKHO 3'ABUTbCA, NULLE AKILO AOCTYMHA HOBa MiKponporpama.

BAXJIUBO! fikLo TpannsaeTbcs npobiema nig yac NOHOBEHHS MIKPOMPOrpamm, BUMKHITb Kabenb
micro USB, noTim HaTWCHITb | yTpuMyiiTe NiBy Ta NpaBy KHOMKM i KONILATKO NPOKPYYEHHA Ha MULL i
NOBTOPHO NiKNtoYiTh kKabenb micro USB, wo6 nepesanycTuTii OHOBNEHHS.

N
©
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I
N
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Lllo6 noHoBUTU MiKponporpamy 6e3apoToBoro npuiimaya/3apagHoro AokKy:
1. 3anycTito ROG Armoury (O6napyHkn ROG).
2. TMigkntouitb Kabenb micro USB go 6e38p0oToBOro npuiimaya/3apagHoro AoKy.

3. Knaunitb Next ([ani) y cnimBHomy BikHi, W06 NOYaT OHOBNIEHHS MiKPOMPOrpamu.

MPUMITKA: CnnmnBHe BIKHO 3'ABUTbCA, NULLE AKLLO AOCTYMHA HOBa MiKponporpama.

BAXJIUBO! fikL0 TpannaeTbcsA npobnema nig Yac NOHOBNEHHS MIKPOMPOrpamm, BUMKHITb Kabenb
micro USB, noTimM HaTUCHITL | yTpumyiiTe KHoMKy Pair (MoeaHaHHsA B napy) Ha 6e3apoToBOMy
npuitmaui/sapagHoMy AOKY | TOBTOPHO NiAKMtoviTh Kabenb micro USB, o6 nepesanyctutu
OHOBJEHHS.

3amiHa nepemukKauis

MPUMITKA: Ha www.asus.com nofaHo CrMcoK CyMIiCHIX nepemmKavis.

AKLWO BM Gaxka€eTe 3aMiHNTM NepemKaui, BAKOHAINTe KPOKW, MOAaHi HXKYE:
1. 3HimiTb YoTVpPK (4) rBUHTK i BifKNAAITH iX.

2. 3HiMIiTb BEPXHIO KPULLKY.

3. 3aMmiHiTb NnepemuKaui.

BAX/UBO!

+ 0O60B'A3KOBO BCTAHOBITb MePeMIKaY Y THi3f0 NepeMiKaya Tak, o6 oro KHomka byna obepHeHa
710 NepefHbOro 6oKy MuLLi.

+ TepeKoHaliTecs, Lo NepeMm1Kayi NPaBUIbHO CUAATD Y rHi3aax.

4. TocTaBTe Ha MicLie BEPXHIO KPULLKY 11 3aKpiniTb i YoTupma (4) rBuHTamu.

o e e Mepemukayi muLi
D )
@ “ é\pg))/ E:I;ig;waqa
o [ »
of o /

Py [Hi3go

“ (/A nepemukaya
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Paket icerigi
1 adet ROG Spatha Oyun Faresi
+1adet 2 metrelik USB kablosu
+ 1adet 1 metrelik USB kablosu
+ 2 adet Japon mali Omron fare anahtarlar
+ 1adet kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedi
+ 1adet seyahat ¢antasi
+ 1adet kullanici belgesi
+ 2adet ROG logosu ¢ikartmasi
Sistem gereksinimleri
+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB sabit disk alani (istege bagli yazilim kurulumu igin)
+ Internet baglantisi (istege bagl yazilimi indirmek icin)

« USB baglanti noktasi

ROG Armoury ile 6zellestirme

Daha fazla programlanabilir diigme, performans ayari, aydinlatma efekti, ylizey kalibrasyonu
ve profil ayari icin www.asus.com adresinden ROG Armoury uygulamasini indirip yiikleyin.

@ s:5dugme

Lazer sensori

e Kaydirma tekerlegi m Fare sarj etme baglayicilari
e DPI diigmesi @ Gli¢ anahtar

e Mikro USB 2.0 baglayici @ Eslestirme diigmesi

6 Sol diigme @ Kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedi
e ileri diigmesi @ Kenet sarj etme baglayicilari
e Geri diigmesi @ Eslestirme diigmesi (Kizak)
6 Programlanabilir bagparmak digmeleri @ Mikro USB kablosu

© vica ceigi B Kok LED gostergesi

e + :Dnrglf:tlne)n degistirin (profilleri 6zellestirmek icin ROG Armoury uygulamasini
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Baslarken

ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi kablolu fare olarak kurmak igin:
1. Mikro USB kablosunu ROG Spatha Oyun Farenize baglayin.

2. USB kablosunu bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin.
ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi kablosuz fare olarak kurmak igin:

ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi kablosuz fare
olarak kurmak igin:

1. Mikro USB kablosunu kablosuz alici/sarj etme
kenedine baglayin.

2. USB kablosunu bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti
noktasina baglayin.

NOT: Suriictiyii http://www.asus.com adresinden
indirip bilgisayariniza yiikleyin.

3. Kablosuz alici/sarj etme kizaginizin arkasindaki
Eslestir digmesine basin.

4. ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi agmak i¢in gii¢
diigmesini kaydirin.

5. ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizdeki Eslestir
diigmesine basin.

6. ROG Spatha Oyun Fareniz basariyla !
eslestirildiginde Kizak LED gostergesi yesil e
renkte yanacaktir.

NOT: ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi uyku modundan
¢ikarmak icin sol diigmeye tiklayin.
ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizin aygit yazilimini giincellemek icin:
1. ROG Armoury uygulamasini baglatin.
2. ROG Spatha Oyun Faresini bilgisayariniza kablolu fare olarak baglayin.
3. Aiﬁlt yazilimi giincellemesini baslatmak icin, acilan pencerede Next (ileri) diigmesine
tiklayin.

NOT: Agilan pencere yalnizca yeni bir aygit yazilimi glincellemesi varsa gériinecektir.

ONEMLI! Aygit yazilimini giincellerken bir sorunla karsilasirsaniz, mikro USB kablosunu ¢ikarin,
farenizdeki sol, sag ve kaydirma diigmelerini basili tutun, ardindan giincellemeyi yeniden baslatmak
icin mikro USB kablosunu geri takin.
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Kablosuz alici/sarj etme kizaginizin aygit yazilimini giincellemek icin:

1. ROG Armoury uygulamasini baslatin.

2. Mikro USB kablosunu kablosuz alici/sarj etme kizaginiza baglayin.

3. Aygit yaziimi giincellemesini baglatmak icin, acilan pencerede Next (ileri) diigmesine
tiklayin.

NOT: Acilan pencere yalnizca yeni bir aygit yazilimi glincellemesi varsa goriinecektir.

ONEMLI! Aygit yazilimini giincellerken bir sorunla karsilagirsaniz, mikro USB kablosunu gikarin,
farenizdeki sol, kablosuz alici/sarj etme kizagindaki Eslestir digmesini basil tutup, glincellemeyi
yeniden baslatmak icin mikro USB kablosunu geri takin.

Anahtarlan degistirme

NOT: Uyumlu anahtarlarin listesi icin www.asus.com adresine bagvurun.

Anahtarlan degistirmek isterseniz asagidaki adimlari izleyin:
1. Dort (4) vidayi cikarip bir kenara koyun.
2. Ust kapagi cikarin.
3. Anahtarlari degistirin.
ONEMLI!

Anahtari anahtar yuvasina, digmesi farenin én tarafina bakacak sekilde taktiginizdan emin olun.
Anahtarlarin anahtar yuvalarina diizgiin bigimde oturdugundan emin olun.

4. Ust kapagi yerlestirin ve dért (4) vidayla sabitleyin.

o . 9 e Fare anahtarlari
‘ “ N§> Anahtar

@g . & ‘ /

B2
Q

& Anahtar

) (‘ ) /ﬂ yuvasi

yuvasi
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Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

Labeling requirements

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

'ri-ﬂ" BIBSTREENRRAERRR : BT AR HMRERHR - Use
IR RPSENESNRAMREINE IR E UM RERSREATAS

maFEliE B EREEMER o

BR4-2 AR BENR

BEPb) kHg RWC) ANEBCr (V) BREER ZDR_FH
(PBB) (PBDE)

bt o o o) 0 0
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RRAGIKYE SI/T 11364 BIAELRH o
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Canada, Industry Canada (IC) Notices

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003 and RSS-210.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Canada, avis d’Industrie Canada (IC)
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme aux normes canadiennes ICES-003 et RSS-210.

Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer
d'interférence et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, notamment les interférences qui peuvent
affecter son fonctionnement.

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS’ part or other liability, you are entitled to
recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to
claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and
damage to real property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted
from omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract
price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or
infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and
your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS
AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING
LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR
POSSIBILITY.
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RF Output table

Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
(2406 - 2478 MHz) - Mouse -2dBm
24GHz wireless
(2406 - 2478 MHz) - Dock 0dBm

Wireless Operation Channel for Different Domains

The wireless operation channel of this mouse is universal worldwide: 2.402-2.480 GHz, Ch02 to
Ch80.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.
com/english/REACH.htm.

Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the battery in municipal waste. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin
indicates that the battery should not be placed in municipal waste.

reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the
product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should
mmmm "ot be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

K DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper

% DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts. DO NOT disassemble the
device.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting
our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products,
batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/
Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.

VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCClI Class B Statement
LBEVCA%ENY > ABHER (BF)
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
Bt 7171 (F34 B4E07144)
ol 7171 M4 B AAFATNN2A F2 71
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MSIP-CMM-MSQ-L701MOUSE

MSIP-CRM-MSQ-L701DOCK

BSMI: Taiwan Wireless Statement
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CE Mark Warning

Cce

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/
Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site internet
suivant : https://www.asus.com/support/
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung
ASUSTek COMPUTER INC erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Ubereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfigbar unter:
https://www.asus.com/support/
Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata
ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre
disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile
all'indirizzo: https://www.asus.com/support/
ViponienHoe 3asB/IeHHe 0 COOTBETCTBHH eBPONIeiiCKOii IMPeKTHBE
ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3asBiiser, 4T0 yCTpOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEGOBAHHAM H JPYTHM COOTBETCTBYHOILHM
yenosusm aupektiebl 2014/53/EU. Tommbrit Teket aeknapaui coorsercTsis EC noctynen Ha https://www.asus.com/support/
s da) e bl ) 681l (Mo
:2014/53/EU 4o st alall ALall 3 (5 A1 ASa Y1 Rl L e 88153 Sleal) 138 of ASUSTek Computer 48,8 s
1o s S e slall 3 ey JalS) el a5k
https://www.asus.com/support
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OnpocreHa feknapaums 3a cboTsercremne Ha EC

C HacToswoTto ASUSTek Computer Inc. aeknapupa, 4e ToBa yCTPOICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBIE CbC ChLYECTBEHNTE U3NCKBAHWA

V¥ ApyryTe NPUNOXNMIA MOCTaHOBNEHMA Ha CBbp3aHaTa [lnpekTtnsa 2014/53/EC. MbnHnAaT TekcT Ha EC aeknapauuna 3a
CbBMECTUMOCT € JOCTbMEH Ha appec https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaragao de Conformidade UE Simplificada

ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢oes
relevantes relacionadas as diretivas 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaragao de conformidade CE esta disponivel em
https://www.asus.com/support/

Pojednostavljena EU Izjava o sukladnosti

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajuc¢im odredbama
direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.com/support,

Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spolec¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni
smérnice 2014/53/ EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese

https://www.asus.com/support/

Forenklet EU Iseserklaring

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erkleerer hermed at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og gvrige relevante
bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan findes pa https://www.asus.com/support/

Ve digd EU-conformitei klaring

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen
van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op https://www.asus.com/
support/

Lik 1 EU Iall

Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc, et seade vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EU olulistele nduetele ja teistele asjakohastele
sétetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni téistekst on saadaval veebisaidil https://www.asus.com/support/

Ei ppa-EY:n i kai: '

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ilmoittaa taten, ettd tdma laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden
asiaankuuluvien lisdysten mukainen. Koko EY:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa
https://www.asus.com/support,

g Al Ayl 0 o3k ddadi ) Caet
L0l Cidas 2014/53/EU 4l 45 dass jo il s 5 ol (sla s b olines (4l 4S 35S s pBle Ll 53 ASUSTek Computer Inc
2l 353 5a gl o L) 4l 4l 0l Sl s JalS (e
-https://www.asus.com/support/
A\ tun ARAwon SoLls EE

1HEVR AN | Z2UHHOpP 1<

Aia Tou mapovtog n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAwvet 6TL auTry  CUCKEUN €ival CUMPOP®N HE TIC Bactkég TpoUimoBEcelg Kat
aNeg oxeTikéC Statagelg Tng Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mijpeg Keipevo Tne Sidwong ouppopewonc Tng EE ivat Siabéotpio ot
SievBuvon https://www.asus.com/support/
91X TIN'RN 12V NXIN NNI0V7IA NIN'RN MDY
NN 7¢ D07 D'9'WON XKW1 NIMIMNA NIYNAT? DRIN AT 1'wdn D NX nnxn ASUSTek Computer Inc.
NAINDA 'OI'RN TIN'RN 112V NNI07IN NIN'KNN INNXD 79 X700 nonn N kN7 [N .2014/53/EU

https://www.asus.com/support/
Egyszeriisitett EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkdz megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. iranyelv alapvetd kovetelményeinek
és egyéb vonatkozd rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévegét a kovetkezé weboldalon tekintheti
meg: https://www.asus.com/support/
Perny ian UE yang Disedert
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. dengan ini menyatakan bahwa perangkat ini memenuhi persyaratan utama dan ketentuan relevan
lainnya yang terdapat pada Petunjuk 2014/53/EU. Teks lengkap pernyataan kesesuaian EU tersedia di:
https://www.asus.com/support/

Vienkarsota ES atbilstibas pazinojums

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar S0 pazino, ka $i ierice atbilst Direktivas 2014/53/ES batiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem
saistosajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit: https://www.asus.com/support/




Supaprastinta ES atitikties deklaracija
Siame dokumente bendrové,ASUSTek Computer Inc” pareiékia, kad is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas
susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/ES nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateikiamas Cia:
https://www.asus.com/support/

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklaring

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i
direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserkleeringen finnes pé:

https://www.asus.com/support/

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi
wiasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem
https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaragao de Conformidade Simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢oes
relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade da UE esta disponivel em
https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaratie de conformitate UE, versiune simplificata

Prin prezenta, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu reglementarile esentiale si cu celelalte
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la adresa
https://www.asus.com/support/

F ljena Deklaracija o usaglas i EU

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj usaglasen sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama
Direktive 2014/53/EU. Ceo tekst Deklaracije o usaglasenosti EU dostupan je na lokaciji

https://www.asus.com/support/

Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode platné pre EU

Spoloénost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v sdlade so zékladnymi poziadavkami a dal3imi
prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice ¢. 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlésenia o zhode pre EU je k dispozicii na lokalite https:/
Wwww.asus.com/support/

Pe

F ljenaizjava EU o

Llad,

ASUSTek Computer Inc. tukaj izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimii dolocili
Direktive 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por la presente, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones
pertinentes de la directiva 2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esta disponible el texto completo de la declaracién
de conformidad para la UE.

Forenklad EU-forsékran om 6verensstammelse

ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna enhet Gverensstaimmer med de grundlédggande kraven och andra
relevanta bestémmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Fullsténdig text av EU-férsakran om dverensstammelse finns pa
https://www.asus.com/support/

szadiienfiuanudaandavaavavining Tsuluuutia

ASUSTek Computer Inc. 71am.,mﬁ?u,mhmﬂnﬁmuumwﬁamnmnum’m

mnomiwm lﬂuumlmw’lmwmmﬂamu q ﬂa\:uwummﬂﬂamwum 2014/53/EU
mamwﬁuusnwammmﬁmﬂuﬁnmnamnu EU fingn

https://www.asus.com/support.

nig AB Uyumluluk Bildirimi

ASUSTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin temel gereksinimlerine ve diger ilgili hikiimlerine uygun
oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: https://www.asus.com/support/

Cnp A if Npo Bi iaHiCTD €C

ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3asBnsi€, Wo e NpUCTpii Bi4NoBiAa€ OCHOBHUM BMOraM Ta iHLLMM BifMOBIAHAM BUMOTaM
[AvipexTtusu 2014 / 53 / EU. MNoBHWit TeKcT Aeknapaii BianosigHOCTi Hopmam €C JOCTYNHUI Ha
https://www.asus.com/support/




ASUS contact information

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

Address 4F, No. 150, Li-Te Road, Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan
Telephone +886-2-2894-3447

Fax +886-2-2890-7798

Web site WWW.asus.com

Technical Support

Telephone +86-21-38429911
Fax +86-21-5866-8722, ext. 9101#
Online support http:/gr.asus.com/techserv

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (America)

Address 800 Corporate Way, Fremont, CA 94539, USA
Telephone +1-510-739-3777

Fax +1-510-608-4555

Web site http://www.asus.com/us/

Technical Support

Support fax +1-812-284-0883

Telephone +1-812-282-2787

Online support http://gr.asus.com/techserv

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Germany and Austria)

Address Harkort Str. 21-23, 40880 Ratingen, Germany
Fax +49-2102-959931

Web site http://www.asus.com/de

Online contact http://eu-rma.asus.com/sales

Technical Support

Telephone +49-2102-5789555

Support Fax +49-2102-959911

Online support http://gr.asus.com/techserv
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